## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources Energy and Mineral Resources Division Budget Branch

No: 28.00.0000.040.25.032.19.

To,

Chariman

Petrobangla, Dhaka.

## Subject: Government Order.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the government to the following officials to attend the training on Sequence Stratigraphy & Unconventional Resources in Canada for 08 (eight) days (excluding travel time) from 22-09-2019 to 29-09-2019 or nearer date under the following terms and conditions:

Si. no	Name and Designation	Office
1	Mr. Md. Abdus Sultan, General Manager	Ptrobangla
2.	Mr. Gholam Md. Ashraful Haider Deputy General Manager	BAPEX
3.	Mr. Sekander Abu Muhammed Merajul Alam Deputy General Manager	BAPEX
4.	Mr. Muhammad Josim Uddin Shak, Manager	BAPEX

## 02. Terms and Conditions:

- a. They will be treated as on duty during the period of the training;
- b. They will draw their pay and allowances in local currency; no part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- c. They will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period;
- d. All the expenses of the programme will be borne from BAPEX training fund and
- e. They will have to submit a report to this Division within 07 (seven) days after their return.

03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

rity. Salf (Mst. Farhana Rahman) Deputy Secretary Tel: 880-2-9514165

Date: 08-09-2019

Date: 08-09-2019

No: 28.00.0000.040.25.032.19.34.3

Distribution for kind information/necessary action:

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E Ambassador, Embassy of Canada, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 3. H.E Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh, Canada.
- 4. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Dhaka
- 5. P.S to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources.
- 6. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 7. P.S. to Secretary, Energy & Mineral Resources Division, Dhaka.
- 8. Chief Accounts Officer, Energy & Mineral Resources Division.
- 9. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- Managing Director, BAPEX.
- 11. Programmer, Energy and Mineral Resources Division (with requsted to display in EMRD website).

12. Office Copy.

(Mst. Farhana Rahman)
Deputy Secretary

Jahir:E:\Budget\English GO.doc